J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10-26-2000

HEET

101	497301 Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 031259.2000
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Independent Dealer.com LLC ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-Ohio ☐ Other Limited Liability Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: August 28, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Carbiz.com Inc. Street Address: 180 Lesmill Road
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/068,798 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	B. Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Carla B. Oakley, Esq. Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market	 Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docker: 031259.2000
San Francisco, CA 94105	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-3950</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.2	21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.
9. Statement and Signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	October 6, 2000 gnature Date rising cover sheet at achment and document: 3
Commission	rded with required cover sheet information to: ner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Independent Dealer.com LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is, to the extent set forth in the service mark applications described on Schedule A, the owner of the service marks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Service Marks");

AND WHEREAS, Carbiz.com Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 180 Lesmill Road, Toronto, Ontario M3B 2T5, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Service Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Service Marks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Service Marks or any confusingly similar service marks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

EXECUTED at Sarasota, Florida, this 28th day of August, 2000.

INDEPENDENT DEALER.COM LLC

Position: MANIGER

CARBIZ.COM INC.

Position: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0028

SCHEDULE A

SERVICE MARKS

United States Federal Applications

Service mark Application No.Date of First Use

WHERE DEALERS GO FOR ANSWERS not yet awarded April 15, 2000

Ohio State Applications

Service mark Application No. Date of First Use

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

WHERE DEALERS GO FOR ANSWERS not yet awarded April 15, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002162 FRAME: 0029